|
RESOLUTION
NO. 4732

'J WHEREAS, the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority (“Authority”) is
)| desirous of upgrading its Internet service into the Authority’s Administration Building;

and

WHEREAS, the Authority has contacted Optimum to provide a quote to install

 the service into the Administration Building; and
WHEREAS, the Authority received a quote dated May 14, 2014 from Optimum

|| in the amount of $5,000.00 to install the service into the Administration Building;

|
| NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of Neptune Sewerage

| Authority to authorize the installation of Optimum Services for a contribution by the

J ‘ Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority in the amount of $5,000.00.

l‘ \\
I I ceptify that the f01 going is a true
| and &prrect copy [ aesoljition duly

passed 2 ed at a meeting of
| the Township of Neptune Sewerage
| Authority held on the 21% day of

| May 2014.




RESOLUTION
No. 4741

May 2014

Payroll - April 03, 2014
Payroll Taxes - April 03, 2014
Payroll - April 17,2014
Payroll Taxes - April 17, 2014
Payroll - April 30,2014
Payroll Taxes - April 30,2014
NJSHP - May Retirees

NISHP - May Active

NJ Div. Of Pension - April

Total Paid:

Accurate Waste Removal Services
All Industrial Safety Products

All Turf Power

Apruzzese, McDermott, Mastro & Murphy
Aramark

Bel-Ray Company Inc.

Boerger, LLL.C

Capehart & Scatchard PA

Central Boiler Repair Company
Colonial Life

Country Clean Paper Supplies

De Lage Landem Financial Services
Delta Dental of New Jersey, Inc.
Electro Maintenance Inc.

Fed-Ex

Filter Equipment Co Inc

Fire Security Technologies Inc
First Energy Solutions

Fisher Scientific Company
Freehold Cartage Inc.

Garden State Laboratories Inc.
Grainger

Green Guard

Heritage Business Systems, Inc.
Home Depot USA Inc.

Jersey Central Power & Light Co.
Jonathan Green

Joseph Fazzio Wall LLC
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38,022.48
20,435.82
38,063.25
20,359.44
38,086.50
20,227.84

9,631.35
34,591.72
15,529.86
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234,948.26

23,616.00
1,182.80
101.00
585.00
1,195.32
882.21
2,364.38
1,605.75
285.00
268.12
513.23
161.33
1,955.67
2,458.00
24.70
126.50
2,500.00
29,689.00
534.49
175.00
934.00
477.36
269.15
64.98
1,270.89
11,456.96
585.50
10.08




RESOLUTION
No.

May 2014

Lakewood Auto - Asbury NAPA
McMaster-Carr

Neptune Township

New Dawn

NJ American Water Company

NJ Gravel and Sand Company

NJ Natural Gas Company

One Call Concepts, Inc.

Paychex

Pilot Electric Company Inc.

Pilot Electric Company Inc. - Turbo Compressor
Seaboard Welding Supply Inc.

Shore Industrial Supply Corp

Sipersteins West End Paint

Staples Business Advantage

Supermedia LLC

Syracuse Signs, LLC

T & M Associates

Trans Bearing Co Inc

Univar USA Inc.

University Enterprises Inc. - Office of Water Prog
USA BlueBook

Vaider Network Solutions

Verizon

Verizon Business

Verizon Wireless

Vic Gerard Golf Cars

Watchung Spring Water Co.

Water Environment Federation Membership
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To Be Paid $

112.23
276.72
2,038.19
188.00
778.25
60.00
19,241.08
6.10
216.85
36,892.00
84,044.00
73.00
56.34
379.90
113.98
19.95
70.00
4,177.21
259.52
15,391.85
110.00
74.72
1,931.79
1,424.01
21.58
100.85
299.00
236.08
86.00

253,971.62

GRAND TOTAL §

Y —— e

488,919.88

I(certifiy that 1‘]\§ZS:gning is a true
andhcorrect copy ‘esolution duly

passed an

adopted at a meeting of the

Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority
held on the 21st day of May 2014
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