RESOLUTION NO. 4732

WHEREAS, the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority ("Authority") is desirous of upgrading its Internet service into the Authority's Administration Building; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has contacted Optimum to provide a quote to install the service into the Administration Building; and

WHEREAS, the Authority received a quote dated May 14, 2014 from Optimum in the amount of \$5,000.00 to install the service into the Administration Building;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority to authorize the installation of Optimum Services for a contribution by the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority in the amount of \$5,000.00.

I certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted at a meeting of the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority held on the 21st day of May 2014.

RESOLUTION No. 4731

May 2014

Payroll - April 03, 2014	\$ 38,022.48
Payroll Taxes - April 03, 2014	\$ 20,435.82
Payroll - April 17, 2014	\$ 38,063.25
Payroll Taxes - April 17, 2014	\$ 20,359.44
Payroll - April 30, 2014	\$ 38,086.50
Payroll Taxes - April 30, 2014	\$ 20,227.84
NJSHP - May Retirees	\$ 9,631.35
NJSHP - May Active	\$ 34,591.72
NJ Div. Of Pension - April	\$ 15,529.86
Total Paid:	\$ 234,948.26
Accurate Waste Removal Services	\$ 23,616.00
All Industrial Safety Products	\$ 1,182.80
All Turf Power	\$ 101.00
Apruzzese, McDermott, Mastro & Murphy	\$ 585.00
Aramark	\$ 1,195.32
Bel-Ray Company Inc.	\$ 882.21
Boerger, LLC	\$ 2,364.38
Capehart & Scatchard PA	\$ 1,605.75
Central Boiler Repair Company	\$ 285.00
Colonial Life	\$ 268.12
Country Clean Paper Supplies	\$ 513.23
De Lage Landem Financial Services	\$ 161.33
Delta Dental of New Jersey, Inc.	\$ 1,955.67
Electro Maintenance Inc.	\$ 2,458.00
Fed-Ex	\$ 24.70
Filter Equipment Co Inc	\$ 126.50
Fire Security Technologies Inc	\$ 2,500.00
First Energy Solutions	\$ 29,689.00
Fisher Scientific Company	\$ 534.49
Freehold Cartage Inc.	\$ 175.00
Garden State Laboratories Inc.	\$ 934.00
Grainger	\$ 477.36
Green Guard	\$ 269.15
Heritage Business Systems, Inc.	\$ 64.98
Home Depot USA Inc.	\$ 1,270.89
Jersey Central Power & Light Co.	\$ 11,456.96
Jonathan Green	\$ 585.50
Joseph Fazzio Wall LLC	\$ 10.08

RESOLUTION

No.

May 2014

Lakewood Auto - Asbury NAPA	\$ 112.23
McMaster-Carr	\$ 276.72
Neptune Township	\$ 2,038.19
New Dawn	\$ 188.00
NJ American Water Company	\$ 778.25
NJ Gravel and Sand Company	\$ 60.00
NJ Natural Gas Company	\$ 19,241.08
One Call Concepts, Inc.	\$ 6.10
Paychex	\$ 216.85
Pilot Electric Company Inc.	\$ 36,892.00
Pilot Electric Company Inc Turbo Compressor	\$ 84,044.00
Seaboard Welding Supply Inc.	\$ 73.00
Shore Industrial Supply Corp	\$ 56.34
Sipersteins West End Paint	\$ 379.90
Staples Business Advantage	\$ 113.98
Supermedia LLC	\$ 19.95
Syracuse Signs, LLC	\$ 70.00
T & M Associates	\$ 4,177.21
Trans Bearing Co Inc	\$ 259.52
Univar USA Inc.	\$ 15,391.85
University Enterprises Inc Office of Water Prog	\$ 110.00
USA BlueBook	\$ 74.72
Vaider Network Solutions	\$ 1,931.79
Verizon	\$ 1,424.01
Verizon Business	\$ 21.58
Verizon Wireless	\$ 100.85
Vic Gerard Golf Cars	\$ 299.00
Watchung Spring Water Co.	\$ 236.08
Water Environment Federation Membership	\$ 86.00
To Be Paid	\$ 253,971.62
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 488,919.88

I certifiy that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted at a meeting of the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority held on the 21st day of May 2014